#### 507035612 12/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7082449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDRA BERNDT	08/18/2021
CHRISTIAN BERTLING	09/05/2021
PASCALE BUCHMANN	08/18/2021
PHILIPP ELLINGER	08/18/2021
KATHARINA FILARSKY	09/06/2021
MATYAS GORJANACZ	08/18/2021
SABINE HOFF	08/20/2021
NIKOLAUS PAWLOWSKI	08/20/2021
HELGE ROIDER	08/22/2021
BEATRIX STELTE-LUDWIG	08/22/2021
MARK TRAUTWEIN	08/18/2021
ERNST WEBER	08/18/2021
UWE GRITZAN	08/22/2021
OLIVER VON AHSEN	08/30/2021
CHRISTIAN VOTSMEIER	11/20/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 1			
City:	LEVERKUSEN			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	51373			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17358841

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anne.harvey@quarles.com

**PATENT** 

REEL: 058428 FRAME: 0449 507035612

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 135 N PENNSYLVANIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172086.00185 (BAG)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Anne Harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_All BUT Votsmeier\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_All BUT Votsmeier\_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_All BUT Votsmeier\_executed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_All BUT Votsmeier\_executed#page4.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_All BUT Votsmeier\_executed#page5.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_Votsmeier\_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_Votsmeier\_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_Votsmeier\_Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_FF\_BHC201032US02\_BAG\_Votsmeier\_Executed#page4.tif

Docket No. BHC201032 Q&B Ref.: 172086.00185

### ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

#### **ASSIGNMENT** AND/OR CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the applications identified below; and

Whereas, <u>BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT</u> of <u>KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 1, 51373 LEVERKUSEN</u>, <u>GERMANY</u>, (assignee), desires and/or desired to acquire and/or to have acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the applications and inventions, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), have assigned and transferred and/or as the case may be, hereby assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest arising from my/our inventive contributions, if any, in the inventions and the applications for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the applications to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We had or have the full right to convey the interest assigned and/or confirmed by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

I/We hereby grant(s) attorneys of QUARLES & BRADY LLP (or as needed attorneys of the applicable country appointed and authorized by QUARLES & BRADY LLP) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

### **DECLARATION**

	•			0 11
	The attached application,	OR	$\boxtimes$	United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067578 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR		(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067504 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	$\boxtimes$	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067574 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	$\boxtimes$	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067579 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	$\boxtimes$	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067580 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	$\boxtimes$	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>U.S 17/358,841</u> filed on <u>June 25, 2021</u> . (Confirmation No. 2259).

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to the following applications:

#### PRE-AIA

My residence and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

#### **CCR8 ANTIBODIES FOR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS**

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified applications, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

#### POST-AIA

The above identified applications were made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed invention(s) in the applications.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### **Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office**

□ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME OF INVENT	OR:			
Given Name				
(first and middle [if an		Family Name or Surnar	me	BERNDT
	DocuSigned by:			
Inventor's signature	/ Sandra Berr	ndt /	Date	8/18/2021
	1532CAE25DF54E0			
Residence:	16540 Hohen Neuendorf, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:			
Given Name				
(first and middle [if an	y]) Christian	Family Name or Surnar	me	BERTLING
	DocuSigned by:	·		
Inventor's signature	/ Cliristian Bertl	ing /	Date	9/5/2021
	BD675A160C6C458	0 —		
Residence:	42105 Wuppertal, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:			
Given Name				
(first and middle [if an	y]) Pascale	Family Name or Surnar	me	BUCHMANN
	DocuSigned by:	•		
Inventor's signature	/ Pascale Buclin	nahh/	Date	8/18/2021
	51381 Leverkusen, DE			
Residence:	51581 Leverkusen, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:			
Given Name				
(first and middle [if an	y]) Philipp	Family Name or Surnar	me	ELLINGER
	DocuSigned by:	•		
Inventor's signature	/ Philipp Ellinge	x /	Date	8/18/2021
	2455375863C54CA			

DocuSign Envelope ID: 71C1CC9A-0777-4DDE-AEBC-E0DCDFF96F62

Residence:	40221 Düsseldorf, DE	Citizenship:	DE

NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name		<u> </u>	
(first and middle [if any]) Katharina	Family Name or Surna	me	FILARSKY
DocuSigned by:			0/0/0004
Inventor's signature /	/	Date	9/6/2021
05A4EAĚ661B44D3			DE
Residence: 40627 Düsseldorf, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name			CODIANACZ
(first and middle [if any]) Matyas  ——DocuSigned by:	Family Name or Surna	me	GORJANACZ
Inventor's signature / Matyas Conjan	racz /	Date	8/18/2021
97A554ECB74247X	,		
Residence: 13465 Berlin, DE		Citizenship:	DE and HU
NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Sabine	Family Name or Surna	me	HOFF
Inventor's signature /	<i>y</i>	Date	8/20/2021
C84EFC39B3D74F5			
Residence: 14478 Potsdam, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Nikolaus	Family Name or Surna	me	PAWLOWSKI
Inventor's signature / Mkolaws Pa	włowski /	Date	8/20/2021
6D503F8B97674D			
Residence: 50939 Köln, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Helge	Family Name or Surna	me	ROIDER
DocuSigned by:	•		
Inventor's signature / With Helge Roid	ur	Date	8/22/2021
53B§53CD1CE24			
Residence: 16540 Hohen Neuendorf, DE		Citizenshin	DE

NAME OF INVENT	OR:				
Given Name					
(first and middle [if ar	ny]) Beatrix	X	Family Name or Surnar	me	STELTE-LUDWIG
-	•	DocuSigned by:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inventor's signature	/	35 hu 1. Ly	/	Date	8/22/2021
		1047ED1DA4F74D0			
Residence:	42489 Wülfrath, DE	ı		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:				
Given Name					
(first and middle [if ar	ny]) Mark		Family Name or Surnar	me	TRAUTWEIN
	•	DocuSigned by:			0/40/0004
Inventor's signature	/	Mark Tractuein	/	Date	8/18/2021
		B5A28D32BFA6469			
Residence:	42489 Wülfrath, DE	,		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:				
Given Name					
(first and middle [if ar	ny]) Ernst		Family Name or Surnar	me	WEBER
	•	DocuSigned by:	·		
Inventor's signature	/	Ernst Weber	/	Date	8/18/2021
J		— FC578F48A768462			
Residence:	40764 Langenfeld, I	DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:				
Given Name					
(first and middle [if ar	uvl) Uwe		Family Name or Surnar	ne	GRITZAN
	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DocuSigned by:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inventor's signature	/	Uwe Gritzan	/	Date	8/22/2021
		— 49CDD8EE327546A			
Residence:	51373 Leverkusen, I	DE .		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:			•	
Given Name					
(first and middle [if ar	ovl) Oliver		Family Name or Surnar	me	VON AHSEN
(instand induce [ir ar	(11)	DocuSigned by:	Tuning France of Surnar		, 01, 1222021,
Inventor's signature	1	2 Oliver von Al	usua.	Date	8/30/2021
inventor s signature	,	EF862478D21A4F3		Dute	
Residence:	13465 Berlin, DE			Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENT	OR:				
Given Name	<u>-</u>				
(first and middle [if ar	nyl) Christi	ian	Family Name or Surnar	me	VOTSMEIER
(instand induic [ii ai	(J <sub>1</sub> ) CIII 16ti	·	1 Tanniy Traine of Surnar		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's signature	1		/	Date	
mventor a arguature	ı		ı	Date	
Residence:	33154 Salzkotten D	F		Citizenshin	DE

Docket No. BHC201032 O&B Ref.: 172086.00185

### ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

#### ASSIGNMENT AND/OR CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the applications identified below; and

Whereas, <u>BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT</u> of <u>KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 1, 51373 LEVERKUSEN</u>, <u>GERMANY</u>, (assignee), desires and/or desired to acquire and/or to have acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the applications and inventions, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), have assigned and transferred and/or as the case may be, hereby assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest arising from my/our inventive contributions, if any, in the inventions and the applications for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the applications to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We had or have the full right to convey the interest assigned and/or confirmed by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

I/We hereby grant(s) attorneys of QUARLES & BRADY LLP (or as needed attorneys of the applicable country appointed and authorized by QUARLES & BRADY LLP) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

### DECLARATION

As a below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare	that t	his ass	signment with declaration is directed to the following applications:
	The attached application,	OR	☒	United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067578 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	; ≪⊠ *	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067504 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR		(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067574 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	×	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067579 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	, <b>X</b>	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2021/067580 filed on June 25, 2021.
	The attached application,	OR	⊠	(Confirmation No). United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>U.S 17/358.841</u> filed on <u>June 25, 2021</u> . (Confirmation No. 2259).

#### PRE-AIA

My residence and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

### **CCR8 ANTIBODIES FOR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS**

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified applications, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

#### POST-AIA

The above identified applications were made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed invention(s) in the applications.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

### Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

☐ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

· ·		
NAME OF INVENTOR:		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Sandra	Family Name or Surname	BERNDT
Inventor's signature /	/ D	ate
Residence: 16540 Hohen Neuendorf, DE	C	itizenship: DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Christian	Family Name or Surname	BERTLING
Inventor's signature /	/ D	ate
Residence: 42105 Wuppertal, DE	c	itizenship: DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:		-
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Pascale	Family Name or Surname	BUCHMANN
Inventor's signature /	/	late
51381 Leverkusen, DE Residence:	, c	itizenship: DE

NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name	*		
(first and middle [if any]) Philipp	Family Name or Surnan	ne	ELLINGER
Inventor's signature /	/	Date	
Residence: 40221 Düsseldorf, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:		·	
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Katharina	Family Name or Surname		FILARSKY .
Inventor's signature /-		Date	
40(27 D#11 DE		aut 11	DE
Residence: 40627 Düsseldorf, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any])  Matyas	Earthy Nome of Street		GORJANACZ
(first and middle [if any]) Matyas	Family Name or Surnan	ne	GOIGANACE
Inventor's signature /	,	Date	e e
Inventor 5 signature 7	,		
Residence: 13465 Berlin, DE		Citizenship:	DE and HU
NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Sabine	Family Name or Surnan	ne	HOFF
Inventor's signature /	/	Date	
Residence: 14478 Potsdam, DE		Citizenship:	DF .
		Citizensinp:	
NAME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Nikolaus	Family Name or Surname		PAWLOWSKI
(instand initiale [it any])	Tailing Ivanic of Suman		1,11,1100 11 0111
Inventor's signature /	/	Date	
Residence: 50939 Köln, DE		Citizenship:	DE
AME OF INVENTOR:			
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Helge	Family Name or Surnan	ne	ROIDER
Inventor's signature /	/	Date	<u> </u>
Residence: 16540 Hohen Neuendorf, DE		Citizenship:	DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:		<u> </u>	
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Beatrix	Family Name or Surnan	ne	STELTE-LUDWIG
Inventor's signature /	/	Date	
40 400 WIND 11 DE			DE.
Residence: 42489 Wülfrath, DE		Citizenship:	DE

NAME OF INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Mark	Family Name or Surname TRAUTWEIN
Inventor's signature /	/ Date
Residence: 42489 Wülfrath, DE	Citizenship: DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ernst	Family Name or Surname WEBER
Inventor's signature /	/ Date
Residence: 40764 Langenfeld, DE	Citizenship: DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])  Uwe	Family Name or Surname GRITZAN
Inventor's signature /	/ Date
Kesidence: 51373 Leverkusen, DE	Citizenship: DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Oliver	Family Name or Surname VON AHSEN
Inventor's signature /	/ Date
Residence: 13465 Berlin, DE	Citizenship: DE
NAME OF INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Christian	Family Name or Surname VOTSMEIER
Inventor's signature /	Date 20-11. 2021
Residence: 33154 Salzkotten, DE	Citizenship: DE

**RECORDED: 12/20/2021**